A RESOLUTION recognizing Leadership Hopkinsville-Christian County for its
 contributions to its community.

WHEREAS, Leadership Hopkinsville-Christian County is a program that develops a source of informed, civic-oriented volunteer leaders who are interested in helping direct the future of the community and foster a higher level of civic and community engagement; and

WHEREAS, Leadership Hopkinsville-Christian County brings together individuals
with diverse backgrounds and experiences who have a demonstrated talent and
commitment for leadership; and

WHEREAS, over 700 individuals have graduated from the program since its founding by the Christian County Chamber of Commerce in 1986. Leadership alumni endeavor to foster a sense of civic responsibility well beyond the graduate's one year of class participation by continuing to cultivate leadership skills, furthering community involvement by sharing relevant information, and promoting various alumni activities and networking opportunities; and

WHEREAS, closing in on nearly four decades since the first graduating class,
alumni are making their mark on the community's future in elected, civic and private
enterprise leadership positions;

19 NOW, THEREFORE,

20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 21 Kentucky:

22 → Section 1. The members of the Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
 23 recognize Leadership Hopkinsville-Christian County for its contributions to its
 24 community.

25 → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
26 Resolution to Senator Whitney Westerfield.

XXXX